
Subject: Fwd: CLOSE the Ever-eroding Lower Griffen Switchbacks
From: Brian Platts <bplatts@shaw.ca>
Date: 23/09/2015 2:52 PM
To: Corrie Kost <corrie@kost.ca>

No post.  FONVCA review.

-------- Forwarded Message --------
Subject:CLOSE the Ever-eroding Lower Griffen Switchbacks

Date:Wed, 23 Sep 2015 14:42:55 -0700
From:Monica Craver <mecraver@shaw.ca>

To:DNVMayor and Council <council@dnv.org>, stuartd@dnv.org
CC:Susan Rogers <rogerss@dnv.org>, Gavin Joyce <JoyceG@dnv.org>, fonvca@fonvca.org

Dear Mayor, Council and DNV Parks: How many more times will I have
to send this? I have done so several times already. CLOSE LOWER
GRIFFEN SWITCHBACK TRAIL!

It has been made clear by DNV's resolve to keep this damaged, steep,
winding trail open is just pure stubbornness on DNV's part. Or is it
really because you are all afraid to say "NO!" to the NSMBA Shore Corp
thug troops? There are NO "good" excuses to keep this ever-eroding,
and pond silting trail open! Please! CLOSE, DECOMMISSION it NOW!

http://www.trailforks.com/report/27552/

Griffen Switchbacks (Mount Fromme)
All Clear / Green
Wet - wet & tacky, likelihood of mud, be kind to trails

Report

***this trail is usually wet compared to others, and right now its running very chunky, not as smooth
as it once was.***

Submitted on Tue 2015-09-22 @ 7:23pm

By robdonovan SHORE CORPS

Official Trail Reporter
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NSMBA - Shore Corps
SHORE CORPs

NSMBA "Shore
Corps" troops (aka

"Watchmen") Will DNV
show real leadership and to

say "NO" to these guys?

PLEASE! CLOSE THIS TRAIL ASAP! THANK YOU

https://twitter.com/NSMBA/status/641287390129065985

--Monica Craver--
*************************************************
Tread softly! All the earth is holy ground.
~ Christina Rossetti (Psalm 24),
 from "A Later Life: A Double Sonnet of Sonnets"
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